1
SMD Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
AEA Series
FEATURES
•	 Low Impedance, 105°C 2,000 - 5,000 hours
•	 Applicable to SMT Process
•	 RoHS Compliance and Halogen-free
APPLICATIONS
•	 Industrial/Consumer Electronics
•	 Lighting
•	 DC/DC Converters
HOW TO ORDER
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Category Temperature Range: -55ºC to + 105°C (6.3 - 100V), -40ºC to +105°C (450V)
Capacitance Range: At 25°C, 120Hz 1.0μF to 6800μF
Capacitance Tolerance: At 25°C, 120Hz ±20%
Dissipation Factor % Measurement Frequency:
120Hz at 25°C
Please see the ratings and part number
reference table below.
Leakage Current After 2 minutes at rated
working voltage at 25°C* I ≦ 0.01CV or 3μA whichever is greater
* Note: In the case of an anomalous reading, re-measure the leakage current after following voltage treatment:
Voltage treatment: DC rated voltage to be applied to the capacitors for 120 minutes at 105°C.
CASE DIMENSIONS	 millimeters (inches)
Code D±0.50
(0.020)
L±0.50
(0.020)
W±0.20
(0.008)
H±0.20
(0.008)
C±0.20
(0.008) R P±0.30
(0.012) V max
Typical
Weight
(g)
0405 4.00
(0.157)
5.40
(0.213)
4.30
(0.169)
4.30
(0.169)
4.60
(0.181)
0.50 - 0.80
(0.020 - 0.031)
1.00
(0.039)
0.30
(0.012) 0.12
0505 5.00
(0.197)
5.40
(0.213)
5.30
(0.209)
5.30
(0.209)
5.60
(0.220)
0.50 - 0.80
(0.020 - 0.031)
1.40
(0.055)
0.30
(0.012) 0.18
0605 6.30
(0.248)
5.40
(0.213)
6.60
(0.260)
6.60
(0.260)
6.90
(0.271)
0.50 - 0.80

(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V)
DCL Max.
(µA)
DF Max.
(%)
100kHz RMS
Current
(mA)/105°C
Impedance
100kHz Max.
(Ω)
MSL
6.3 Volt
AEA0405220M006R 0405 22 6.3 1.39 30 80 2 1
AEA0405330M006R 0405 33 6.3 2.08 30 80 2 1
AEA0505470M006R 0505 47 6.3 2.96 30 150 1.2 1
AEA0605101M006R 0605 100 6.3 6.3 30 230 0.8 1
AEA0605151M006R 0605 150 6.3 9.45 30 230 0.8 1
AEA0605221M006R 0605 220 6.3 13.86 30 230 0.8 1
AEA0810331M006R 0810 330 6.3 20.79 30 450 0.22 1
AEA0810471M006R 0810 470 6.3 30 30 600 0.17 1
AEA0810681M006R 0810 680 6.3 43 30 600 0.17 1
AEA0810102M006R 0810 1000 6.3 63 30 600 0.17 1
AEA1010152M006R 1010 1500 6.3 95 30 850 0.09 1
AEA1213222M006R 1213 2200 6.3 139 30 1100 0.06 1
AEA1616682M006R 1616 6800 6.3 428 30 1800 0.035 1
10 Volt
AEA0405220M010R 0405 22 10 2.2 26 80 2 1
AEA0505220M010R 0505 22 10 2.2 26 150 1.2 1
AEA0505330M010R 0505 33 10 3.3 26 150 1.2 1
AEA0505470M010R 0505 47 10 4.7 26 150 1.2 1
AEA0605101M010R 0605 100 10 10 26 230 0.8 1
AEA0605151M010R 0605 150 10 15 26 230 0.8 1
AEA0607221M010R 0607 220 10 22 26 280 0.58 1
AEA0810331M010R 0810 330 10 33 26 600 0.17 1
AEA0810471M010R 0810 470 10 47 26 600 0.17 1
AEA1010681M010R 1010 680 10 68 26 850 0.09 1
AEA1010102M010R 1010 1000 10 100 26 850 0.09 1
TDS-ALUM-0001 | Rev 13
 – aluminum capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.

Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V)
DCL Max.
(µA)
DF Max.
(%)
100kHz RMS
Current
(mA)/105°C
Impedance
100kHz Max.
(Ω)
MSL
AEA1213152M010R 1213 1500 10 150 26 1100 0.06 1
AEA1213222M010R 1213 2200 10 220 26 1100 0.06 1
AEA1616472M010R 1616 4700 10 470 26 1800 0.035 1
16 Volt
AEA0405100M016R 0405 10 16 1.6 22 80 1.35 1
AEA0505220M016R 0505 22 16 3.52 22 150 0.8 1
AEA0505330M016R 0505 33 16 5.28 22 150 0.8 1
AEA0505470M016R 0505 47 16 7.52 22 150 0.8 1
AEA0605101M016R 0605 100 16 16 22 230 0.44 1
AEA0607151M016R 0607 150 16 24 22 280 0.36 1
AEA0607221M016R 0607 220 16 35.2 22 280 0.36 1
AEA0810331M016R 0810 330 16 53 22 600 0.17 1
AEA0810471M016R 0810 470 16 75 22 600 0.17 1
AEA1010681M016R 1010 680 16 109 22 850 0.09 1
AEA1010102M016R 1010 1000 16 160 22 850 0.09 1
AEA1213102M016R 1213 1000 16 160 22 1100 0.06 1
AEA1213152M016R 1213 1500 16 240 22 1100 0.06 1
AEA1616332M016R 1616 3300 16 528 22 1800 0.035 1
25 Volt
AEA0405100M025R 0405 10 25 2.5 16 80 2 1
AEA0505220M025R 0505 22 25 5.5 16 150 1.2 1
AEA0605330M025R 0605 33 25 8.25 16 230 0.8 1
AEA0605470M025R 0605 47 25 11.75 16 230 0.8 1
AEA0607101M025R 0607 100 25 25 16 280 0.58 1
AEA0810151M025R 0810 150 25 37.5 16 600 0.17 1
AEA0810221M025R 0810 220 25 55 16 600 0.17 1
AEA0810331M025R 0810 330 25 82.5 16 600 0.17 1
AEA1010471M025R 1010 470 25 117.5 16 850 0.09 1
AEA1213681M025R 1213 680 25 170 16 1100 0.06 1
AEA1213102M025R 1213 1000 25 250 16 1100 0.06 1
AEA1616152M025R 1616 1500 25 375 16 1800 0.035 1
AEA1616222M025R 1616 2200 25 550 16 1800 0.035 1
35 Volt
AEA04054R7M035R 0405 4.7 35 1.65 13 80 2 1
AEA0505100M035R 0505 10 35 3.5 13 150 1.2 1
AEA0605220M035R 0605 22 35 7.7 13 230 0.8 1
AEA0605330M035R 0605 33 35 11.55 13 230 0.8 1
AEA0605470M035R 0605 47 35 16.45 13 230 0.8 1
AEA0607101M035R 0607 100 35 35 12 300 0.30 1
AEA0810101M035R 0810 100 35 35 14 600 0.17 1
AEA0810151M035R 0810 150 35 53 14 600 0.17 1
AEA0810221M035R 0810 220 35 77 13 670 0.15 1
AEA1010221M035R 1010 220 35 77 14 850 0.09 1
AEA1213471M035R 1213 470 35 165 14 1100 0.06 1
AEA1213681M035R 1213 680 35 238 14 1100 0.06 1
AEA1616102M035R 1616 1000 35 350 14 1800 0.035 1
AEA1616152M035R 1616 1500 35 525 14 1800 0.035 1
50 Volt
AEA04051R0M050R 0405 1 50 0.5 10 60 9 1
AEA04052R2M050R 0405 2.2 50 1.1 10 60 9 1
AEA04053R3M050R 0405 3.3 50 1.65 10 60 9 1
AEA05054R7M050R 0505 4.7 50 2.35 10 85 5 1
AEA0605100M050R 0605 10 50 5 10 165 2.2 1
AEA0605220M050R 0605 22 50 11 10 165 2.2 1
AEA0607330M050R 0607 33 50 16.5 10 185 1.4 1
AEA0810560M050R 0810 56 50 28 14 330 0.34 1
AEA0810680M050R 0810 68 50 34 14 330 0.34 1
AEA0810101M050R 0810 100 50 50 14 330 0.34 1
AEA1010151M050R 1010 150 50 75 14 670 0.18 1
AEA1010221M050R 1010 220 50 110 14 670 0.18 1
AEA1010331M050R 1010 330 50 165 10 900 0.12 1
AEA1213331M050R 1213 330 50 165 14 900 0.12 1
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
TDS-ALUM-0001 | Rev 13
 – aluminum capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
4
Part No. Case
Size
Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V)
DCL Max.
(µA)
DF Max.
(%)
100kHz RMS
Current
(mA)/105°C
Impedance
100kHz Max.
(Ω)
MSL
AEA1616471M050R 1616 470 50 235 14 1610 0.073 1
AEA1616681M050R 1616 680 50 340 14 1610 0.073 1
AEA1616102M050R 1616 1000 50 500 14 1610 0.073 1
63 Volt
AEA05053R3M063R 0505 3.3 63 2.08 8 85 5 1
AEA05054R7M063R 0505 4.7 63 2.96 8 85 5 1
AEA0605100M063R 0605 10 63 6.3 8 165 2.2 1
AEA0607220M063R 0607 22 63 13.86 8 185 1.4 1
AEA0810330M063R 0810 33 63 20.79 8 369 0.85 1
AEA0810470M063R 0810 47 63 30 8 200 0.7 1
AEA1010560M063R 1010 56 63 35 8 369 0.48 1
AEA1010680M063R 1010 68 63 42.84 8 450 0.48 1
AEA1010101M063R 1010 100 63 63 8 553 0.48 1
AEA1213101M063R 1213 100 63 63 8 800 0.16 1
AEA1213151M063R 1213 150 63 95 8 800 0.16 1
AEA1213221M063R 1213 220 63 139 8 800 0.16 1
AEA1616331M063R 1616 330 63 208 8 1410 0.082 1
AEA1616471M063R 1616 470 63 298 8 1410 0.082 1
80 Volt
AEA05053R3M080R 0505 3.3 80 2.64 8 50 5.3 1
AEA06054R7M080R 0605 4.7 80 3.76 8 60 4.8 1
AEA0810220M080R 0810 22 80 17.6 8 130 1.88 1
AEA0810330M080R 0810 33 80 26 8 130 1.88 1
AEA1010470M080R 1010 47 80 38 8 200 0.9 1
AEA1010680M080R 1010 68 80 54.4 8 200 0.9 1
AEA1213101M080R 1213 100 80 80 8 500 0.32 1
AEA1213151M080R 1213 150 80 120 8 500 0.32 1
AEA1616331M080R 1616 330 80 264 8 793 0.17 1
100 Volt
AEA0810100M100R 0810 10 100 10 7 130 1.88 1
AEA0810220M100R 0810 22 100 22 7 130 1.88 1
AEA1010330M100R 1010 33 100 33 7 200 0.65 1
AEA1213470M100R 1213 47 100 47 7 500 0.32 1
AEA1213680M100R 1213 68 100 68 7 500 0.32 1
AEA1616101M100R 1616 100 100 100 7 793 0.17 1
AEA1616151M100R 1616 150 100 150 7 793 0.17 1
450 Volt
AEA12133R3M450R 1213 3.3 450 159 25 60 * 1
AEA12134R7M450R 1213 4.7 450 184 25 67 * 1
AEA1216100M450R 1216 10 450 280 25 112 * 1
AEA1616220M450R 1616 22 450 496 25 127 * 1
*Note: Impedance values upon request
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 2.2 volts.
DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
FREQUENCY COEFFICIENT OF PERMISSIBLE RIPPLE CURRENT